
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR092022\
  Data File : PR056863.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 20 Sep 2022  10:11
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 20 16:39:25 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR090722.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Sep 07 09:20:17 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.622     2.892   239.6E6 80979608   49.863    46.201  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    9.508     8.096  99922196 81246696   50.355    48.833  
 
   Target Compounds
16) L4  AR‐1242‐1       4.843     3.995  49998406 20034598  477.507   446.314  
17) L4  AR‐1242‐2       4.865     4.012  73265697 31213315  481.998   472.743  
18) L4  AR‐1242‐3       4.929     4.189  43356971 17020140  483.273   469.860  
19) L4  AR‐1242‐4       5.031     4.281  35032682 14912689  482.832   461.064  
20) L4  AR‐1242‐5       5.819     4.820  31518393 19356369  472.861   462.564  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PR090722.M Wed Sep 21 15:09:57 2022                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR092022\
  Data File : PR056863.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 20 Sep 2022  10:11
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : AR1242CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 20 16:39:25 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR090722.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Sep 07 09:20:17 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PR056863.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.6

22

 4
.8

42
 4

.8
64

 4
.9

28
 5

.0
31

 5
.8

18

 9
.5

08
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5

A
R

-1
24

2-
4

A
R

-1
24

2-
3

A
R

-1
24

2-
2

A
R

-1
24

2-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PR056863.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.8

91

 3
.9

95  
4.

01
2

 4
.1

89
 4

.2
80  4
.8

20

 8
.0

96
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

2-
5 

A
R

-1
24

2-
4 

A
R

-1
24

2-
3 

A
R

-1
24

2-
2 

A
R

-1
24

2-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PR090722.M Wed Sep 21 15:10:03 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :
AR1242CCC500


